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Total Jg R1 R2 Total

1 Mols SG 1 737 Gubser Noah 2000 91 95 186

Schena Vanessa 1997 90 96 186

Schrepfer Fabian 1999 95 91 186

Alves Stefan 1999 94 85 179

Gruppentotale 370 367 737

2 Hochfelden SV 1 730 Hirt Sascha 1998 92 93 185

Witzig Sascha 1999 94 89 183

Hirt Pascal 2000 93 89 182

Schäffer Janina 2001 92 88 180

Gruppentotale 371 359 730

3 Mauren-Berg SG 1 724 Eugster Cheyenne 2001 91 94 185

Hitz Sarina 2000 92 93 185

Witzig Jan 1999 90 90 180

Pivetta Nicolas 2002 90 84 174

Gruppentotale 363 361 724

4 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 1 716 Bosshard Luca 2000 93 92 185

Frei Sven 1998 92 90 182

Huber Elias 1999 88 91 179

Cailleret Levi 1998 86 84 170

Gruppentotale 359 357 716

5 Bäretswil SG 1 710 Roth Julian 1999 89 95 184

Gerber Florian 1999 86 92 178

Schoch Reto 1997 88 88 176

Hürlimann Remo 1998 88 84 172

Gruppentotale 351 359 710

6 Schwellbrunn FS 1 709 Widmer Lukas 1999 89 92 181

Bösch Marco 2001 87 93 180

Reutegger Stefanie 1999 87 93 180

Broger Mirco 1998 82 86 168

Gruppentotale 345 364 709

7 Stäfa SG 1 707 Bruggmann Elias 2002 86 95 181

Huber Tom 1998 89 91 180

Minini Elio 2002 84 90 174
Tanner Ramon 2001 86 86 172

Gruppentotale 345 362 707

8 Bülach MS 1 705 Capeder Fabian 1999 87 93 180

Hartmann Laura 1997 90 90 180

Schuhmacher Markus 1999 91 85 176

Schweri Jason 2000 88 81 169

Gruppentotale 356 349 705
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9 Weesen SV 1 703 Bachmann Ramona 1998 87 93 180

Schmucki Lara 2002 88 92 180

Hämmerli Rico 2001 80 94 174

Gmür Rahel 2000 87 82 169

Gruppentotale 342 361 703

10 Bergün SV 1 702 Gubser Gino 2002 90 92 182

Cavelti Valerio 1998 91 86 177

Oberli Dominik 1998 85 88 173

Gubser Cyrill 2001 83 87 170

Gruppentotale 349 353 702

11 Wil SG Stadt 1 701 Hildebrand Tamara 2001 91 88 179

Auf der Maur Joel 2000 86 91 177

Raspotnig Michael 1998 89 87 176

Schoch Roman 1997 94 75 169

Gruppentotale 360 341 701

12 Merishausen SV 1 701 Werner Simon 2001 88 94 182

Germann Lukas 2000 92 86 178

Werner Michael 1999 91 85 176

Brühlmann Fabio 2000 81 84 165

Gruppentotale 352 349 701

13 Bütschwil SG 2 698 Schönenberger Lukas 1998 90 93 183

Oberhänsli Philip 2002 89 92 181

Schönenberger Simon 1997 87 84 171

Breitenmoser Sandro 1999 80 83 163

Gruppentotale 346 352 698

14 Bürglen SG 1 695 Niederberger Dominik 1999 87 96 183

Busana Franco 1998 92 88 180

Lochmeier Marc 1997 84 83 167

Haag Rafael 2002 86 79 165

Gruppentotale 349 346 695

15 Hagenbuch-Schneit SG 1 694 Diem Saskia 1998 91 89 180

Bachmann Flavio 1999 89 89 178

Schläpfer Tobias 1998 88 88 176
Meier Leon 1998 81 79 160

Gruppentotale 349 345 694

16 Schuders SV 1 692 Flütsch Claudio 1998 88 92 180

Holzknecht Fabian 1998 89 84 173

Lötscher Nino 2001 87 84 171

Frey Dario 2002 78 90 168

Gruppentotale 342 350 692
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17 Fischingen SG 1 690 Siegrist Lisa 1999 93 89 182

Bilger Luca 1997 88 92 180

Feuz Helen 1997 86 82 168

Schönenberger Michael 2001 75 85 160

Gruppentotale 342 348 690

18 Wiesen MSV 1 689 Breitenmoser Reto 1998 87 91 178

Brändle Lukas 2000 87 87 174

Breitenmoser Pascal 2001 84 87 171

Bollhalder Nico 1997 87 79 166

Gruppentotale 345 344 689

19 Sent ST 1 688 Luzi Luzi 1999 87 88 175

Caprez Serafin 2000 90 84 174

Luzi Duri 2002 83 88 171

Stecher Fabio 1999 84 84 168

Gruppentotale 344 344 688

20 Bütschwil SG 1 686 Kellenberger Sven 1998 90 87 177

Gämperle Lea 2002 89 87 176

Kläger Silvan 2002 90 80 170

Wetter Jan 2001 89 74 163

Gruppentotale 358 328 686

21 Arbon-Roggwil TS 1 685 Gächter Roger 2001 84 89 173

Burger Domenic 1999 85 86 171

Schällebaum Elias 2001 89 82 171

Gächter Fabian 2002 79 91 170

Gruppentotale 337 348 685

22 Heiden FS 2 685 Sonderegger Oliver 2002 91 92 183

Graf Luca 2001 91 89 180

Sonderegger Raphael 2000 83 82 165

Forrer Melvin 2000 78 79 157

Gruppentotale 343 342 685

23 Gams SG Tell 1 684 Kaiser René 1997 88 92 180

Eggenberger Ruedi 1999 87 88 175

Eggenbergger Roman 2002 81 90 171
Dürr Philipp 2002 84 74 158

Gruppentotale 340 344 684

24 Hochfelden SV 2 684 Hendseth Yves 1998 91 92 183

Egli Gian 2002 91 84 175

Schmid Tom 2000 88 86 174

Singer Tanya 1998 72 80 152

Gruppentotale 342 342 684
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25 Buchs-Räfis SG 1 682 Leuzinger Andreas 1998 89 86 175

Coluccia Fabio 2001 89 82 171

Schwendener Flavio 1998 87 84 171

Trachsel Jérôme 2002 84 81 165

Gruppentotale 349 333 682

26 Bussnang S 1 678 Eberhart Luca 1999 90 92 182

Forny Michelle 1997 88 91 179

Wonka Leonard 1997 81 80 161

Wüest Michelle 1997 83 73 156

Gruppentotale 342 336 678

27 Tomils SV 1 677 Sgier Miguel 1997 89 89 178

Buchli Noah 1998 89 86 175

Santacaterina Armando 2000 89 85 174

Cahannes Nicola 1999 81 69 150

Gruppentotale 348 329 677

28 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 1 671 Deragisch Livia 2002 81 89 170

Jacomet Maria 1999 87 83 170

Decurtins Silvan 2000 80 86 166

Cavegn Giuanna 2001 79 86 165

Gruppentotale 327 344 671

29 Gonten Inf. SV 1 671 Neff Silvan 1997 89 85 174

Stark Marco 1997 82 89 171

Huber Josef 1997 84 86 170

Ulmann Manuel 2002 80 76 156

Gruppentotale 335 336 671

30 Oberhelfenschwil FSG 1 668 Stillhart Nicola 2000 90 92 182

Brändle Christian 1998 89 86 175

Göldi Ladina 1999 76 80 156

Roth Marc 2002 74 81 155

Gruppentotale 329 339 668

31 Märwil SV 1 661 Keller Noah 1998 92 89 181

Brunner Gérôme 1998 84 86 170

Hinder Ruven 2001 81 84 165
Koch Matthias 1998 76 69 145

Gruppentotale 333 328 661

32 Rafz SG 1 658 Benz Kai 2002 88 83 171

Schweizer Daniel 1999 83 84 167

Keller Marco 1999 79 82 161

Burgener Nicolai 1997 90 69 159

Gruppentotale 340 318 658
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33 Niederbüren MSV 1 656 Scheiwiller Patrick 2000 84 92 176

Eberle Marco 2000 81 90 171

Harder Joel 2001 82 82 164

Keller Kilian 2001 73 72 145

Gruppentotale 320 336 656

34 St. Luzisteig VSG 1 652 Niederer Marc 1997 85 84 169

Nigg Jan 1998 82 83 165

Nigg Lukas 1998 80 80 160

Nigg Carmen 2000 78 80 158

Gruppentotale 325 327 652

35 Weesen SV 2 621 Hämmerli Roman 2002 84 87 171

Holinger Tatjana 1998 88 80 168

Jolly Lucien 2001 80 88 168

Hämmerli Denise 2000 73 41 114

Gruppentotale 325 296 621

36 Heiden FS 1 602 Jörg Melanie 2002 84 93 177

Clénin Rémy 2001 80 81 161

Oertle Marco 2001 71 71 142

Jörg Bianca 2001 74 48 122

Gruppentotale 309 293 602
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1 Schena Vanessa 1997 Mols SG 90 96 186

2 Gubser Noah 2000 Mols SG 91 95 186

3 Schrepfer Fabian 1999 Mols SG 95 91 186

4 Eugster Cheyenne 2001 Mauren-Berg SG 91 94 185

5 Hitz Sarina 2000 Mauren-Berg SG 92 93 185

6 Bosshard Luca 2000 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 93 92 185

7 Hirt Sascha 1998 Hochfelden SV 92 93 185

8 Roth Julian 1999 Bäretswil SG 89 95 184

9 Niederberger Dominik 1999 Bürglen SG 87 96 183

10 Witzig Sascha 1999 Hochfelden SV 94 89 183
11 Schönenberger Lukas 1998 Bütschwil SG 90 93 183

12 Sonderegger Oliver 2002 Heiden FS 91 92 183

13 Hendseth Yves 1998 Hochfelden SV 91 92 183

14 Werner Simon 2001 Merishausen SV 88 94 182

15 Hirt Pascal 2000 Hochfelden SV 93 89 182

16 Siegrist Lisa 1999 Fischingen SG 93 89 182

17 Gubser Gino 2002 Bergün SV 90 92 182

18 Stillhart Nicola 2000 Oberhelfenschwil FSG 90 92 182

19 Eberhart Luca 1999 Bussnang S 90 92 182

20 Frei Sven 1998 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 92 90 182
21 Bruggmann Elias 2002 Stäfa SG 86 95 181

22 Oberhänsli Philip 2002 Bütschwil SG 89 92 181

23 Widmer Lukas 1999 Schwellbrunn FS 89 92 181

24 Keller Noah 1998 Märwil SV 92 89 181

25 Bösch Marco 2001 Schwellbrunn FS 87 93 180

26 Reutegger Stefanie 1999 Schwellbrunn FS 87 93 180

27 Capeder Fabian 1999 Bülach MS 87 93 180

28 Bachmann Ramona 1998 Weesen SV 87 93 180

29 Schmucki Lara 2002 Weesen SV 88 92 180

30 Schäffer Janina 2001 Hochfelden SV 92 88 180
31 Flütsch Claudio 1998 Schuders SV 88 92 180

32 Busana Franco 1998 Bürglen SG 92 88 180

33 Bilger Luca 1997 Fischingen SG 88 92 180

34 Kaiser René 1997 Gams SG Tell 88 92 180

35 Graf Luca 2001 Heiden FS 91 89 180

36 Diem Saskia 1998 Hagenbuch-Schneit SG 91 89 180

37 Huber Tom 1998 Stäfa SG 89 91 180

38 Witzig Jan 1999 Mauren-Berg SG 90 90 180

39 Hartmann Laura 1997 Bülach MS 90 90 180
40 Alves Stefan 1999 Mols SG 94 85 179

41 Hildebrand Tamara 2001 Wil SG Stadt 91 88 179

42 Huber Elias 1999 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 88 91 179

43 Forny Michelle 1997 Bussnang S 88 91 179

44 Germann Lukas 2000 Merishausen SV 92 86 178

45 Gerber Florian 1999 Bäretswil SG 86 92 178

46 Breitenmoser Reto 1998 Wiesen MSV 87 91 178

47 Bachmann Flavio 1999 Hagenbuch-Schneit SG 89 89 178
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48 Sgier Miguel 1997 Tomils SV 89 89 178

49 Jörg Melanie 2002 Heiden FS 84 93 177

50 Auf der Maur Joel 2000 Wil SG Stadt 86 91 177

51 Cavelti Valerio 1998 Bergün SV 91 86 177

52 Kellenberger Sven 1998 Bütschwil SG 90 87 177

53 Scheiwiller Patrick 2000 Niederbüren MSV 84 92 176

54 Schuhmacher Markus 1999 Bülach MS 91 85 176

55 Werner Michael 1999 Merishausen SV 91 85 176

56 Gämperle Lea 2002 Bütschwil SG 89 87 176

57 Raspotnig Michael 1998 Wil SG Stadt 89 87 176
58 Schläpfer Tobias 1998 Hagenbuch-Schneit SG 88 88 176

59 Schoch Reto 1997 Bäretswil SG 88 88 176

60 Egli Gian 2002 Hochfelden SV 91 84 175

61 Brändle Christian 1998 Oberhelfenschwil FSG 89 86 175

62 Leuzinger Andreas 1998 Buchs-Räfis SG 89 86 175

63 Buchli Noah 1998 Tomils SV 89 86 175

64 Eggenberger Ruedi 1999 Gams SG Tell 87 88 175

65 Luzi Luzi 1999 Sent ST 87 88 175

66 Hämmerli Rico 2001 Weesen SV 80 94 174

67 Minini Elio 2002 Stäfa SG 84 90 174
68 Pivetta Nicolas 2002 Mauren-Berg SG 90 84 174

69 Caprez Serafin 2000 Sent ST 90 84 174

70 Santacaterina Armando 2000 Tomils SV 89 85 174

71 Neff Silvan 1997 Gonten Inf. SV 89 85 174

72 Schmid Tom 2000 Hochfelden SV 88 86 174

73 Brändle Lukas 2000 Wiesen MSV 87 87 174

74 Gächter Roger 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS 84 89 173

75 Holzknecht Fabian 1998 Schuders SV 89 84 173

76 Oberli Dominik 1998 Bergün SV 85 88 173

77 Hürlimann Remo 1998 Bäretswil SG 88 84 172
78 Tanner Ramon 2001 Stäfa SG 86 86 172

79 Eggenbergger Roman 2002 Gams SG Tell 81 90 171

80 Eberle Marco 2000 Niederbüren MSV 81 90 171

81 Coluccia Fabio 2001 Buchs-Räfis SG 89 82 171

82 Schällebaum Elias 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS 89 82 171

83 Stark Marco 1997 Gonten Inf. SV 82 89 171

84 Luzi Duri 2002 Sent ST 83 88 171

85 Benz Kai 2002 Rafz SG 88 83 171

86 Hämmerli Roman 2002 Weesen SV 84 87 171
87 Breitenmoser Pascal 2001 Wiesen MSV 84 87 171

88 Lötscher Nino 2001 Schuders SV 87 84 171

89 Schwendener Flavio 1998 Buchs-Räfis SG 87 84 171

90 Schönenberger Simon 1997 Bütschwil SG 87 84 171

91 Burger Domenic 1999 Arbon-Roggwil TS 85 86 171

92 Gächter Fabian 2002 Arbon-Roggwil TS 79 91 170

93 Kläger Silvan 2002 Bütschwil SG 90 80 170

94 Deragisch Livia 2002 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 81 89 170

2017

Einzelrangliste 

41. Ostschweizer Jungschützen (U21)
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal (OJGM)

OJGM-Kantone
St. Luzisteig, Maienfeld



Seite 3 von 4VereinsWK 3.7.1.16 - www.vereinswk.ch 26.08.2017, 13:14:01

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Verein Kanton R1 R2 Total
95 Gubser Cyrill 2001 Bergün SV 83 87 170

96 Jacomet Maria 1999 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 87 83 170

97 Brunner Gérôme 1998 Märwil SV 84 86 170

98 Cailleret Levi 1998 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 86 84 170

99 Huber Josef 1997 Gonten Inf. SV 84 86 170

100 Schoch Roman 1997 Wil SG Stadt 94 75 169

101 Schweri Jason 2000 Bülach MS 88 81 169

102 Gmür Rahel 2000 Weesen SV 87 82 169

103 Niederer Marc 1997 St. Luzisteig VSG 85 84 169

104 Frey Dario 2002 Schuders SV 78 90 168
105 Jolly Lucien 2001 Weesen SV 80 88 168

106 Holinger Tatjana 1998 Weesen SV 88 80 168

107 Broger Mirco 1998 Schwellbrunn FS 82 86 168

108 Feuz Helen 1997 Fischingen SG 86 82 168

109 Stecher Fabio 1999 Sent ST 84 84 168

110 Schweizer Daniel 1999 Rafz SG 83 84 167

111 Lochmeier Marc 1997 Bürglen SG 84 83 167

112 Bollhalder Nico 1997 Wiesen MSV 87 79 166

113 Decurtins Silvan 2000 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 80 86 166

114 Haag Rafael 2002 Bürglen SG 86 79 165
115 Cavegn Giuanna 2001 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 79 86 165

116 Trachsel Jérôme 2002 Buchs-Räfis SG 84 81 165

117 Hinder Ruven 2001 Märwil SV 81 84 165

118 Brühlmann Fabio 2000 Merishausen SV 81 84 165

119 Sonderegger Raphael 2000 Heiden FS 83 82 165

120 Nigg Jan 1998 St. Luzisteig VSG 82 83 165

121 Harder Joel 2001 Niederbüren MSV 82 82 164

122 Wetter Jan 2001 Bütschwil SG 89 74 163

123 Breitenmoser Sandro 1999 Bütschwil SG 80 83 163

124 Keller Marco 1999 Rafz SG 79 82 161
125 Clénin Rémy 2001 Heiden FS 80 81 161

126 Wonka Leonard 1997 Bussnang S 81 80 161

127 Schönenberger Michael 2001 Fischingen SG 75 85 160

128 Meier Leon 1998 Hagenbuch-Schneit SG 81 79 160

129 Nigg Lukas 1998 St. Luzisteig VSG 80 80 160

130 Burgener Nicolai 1997 Rafz SG 90 69 159

131 Dürr Philipp 2002 Gams SG Tell 84 74 158

132 Nigg Carmen 2000 St. Luzisteig VSG 78 80 158

133 Forrer Melvin 2000 Heiden FS 78 79 157
134 Wüest Michelle 1997 Bussnang S 83 73 156

135 Ulmann Manuel 2002 Gonten Inf. SV 80 76 156

136 Göldi Ladina 1999 Oberhelfenschwil FSG 76 80 156

137 Roth Marc 2002 Oberhelfenschwil FSG 74 81 155

138 Singer Tanya 1998 Hochfelden SV 72 80 152

139 Cahannes Nicola 1999 Tomils SV 81 69 150

140 Koch Matthias 1998 Märwil SV 76 69 145

141 Keller Kilian 2001 Niederbüren MSV 73 72 145
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142 Oertle Marco 2001 Heiden FS 71 71 142

143 Jörg Bianca 2001 Heiden FS 74 48 122

144 Hämmerli Denise 2000 Weesen SV 73 41 114
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